“»
‘ Fee Schedule for 2024
Calender Year

House of wonder

(Fee is subjected to change every September)
Effective date: January 1, 2024
Toddler. Monthly Base Fee Monthly Fee After
CWELCC Funding Subsidy
Five full days $1,690 $798.53
Preschool Monthly Base Fee Monthly Fee After
CWELCC Funding Subsidy
Five full days $1,590. $751.28

*Fees may change as authorized through the CWELCC funding program which makes changes on a calendar
year basis. The Ministry of Education has guaranteed that this rate will remain unchanged until August 2024.
*Non-refundable Registration Fee $100 per child (Fee After CWELCC Funding: $47.25)

* This registration fee is a one-time only charge and provides your child with a secure spot at
House of Wonder, and off-sets the costs associated with family account activation. Once your
child(ren) has been offered a place and you accept, last month deposit (a whole month fee)
and registration fee is required immediately to secure a spot for your child when a child has
registered. The first month's tuition fee will be calculated based on the actual number of days
children attend, rather than a fixed monthly fee.

*All fees and payments are due on the first day of each month and families must select a
payment plan prior to the child’s first day of care. Any NSF payments are subject to the charge
that is charged by the financial institution to the childcare.

Hours of Operation & Holidays Observed

House of Wonder operates Monday — Friday from 7:30AM until 6:00 PM. The Centre will be
closed on the following days:

e New Year's Day

e Family Day

e March Break 1 week (Same as Peel District School Board)

e Goaod Friday

e Faster Monday (Staff Professional Training Day)

e Victoria Day

e Canada Day

e Summer Break 1 week (July 29" to August 2™ )

¢ August Civic Holiday

e [abour Day

¢ Thanksgiving Day

e Christmas Break (December 23“ to January 3



